
 
Transfer fee for all sizes:  $200 
Application Fee $100 $150 $300 $15,000 

Annual Fee $125 $250 $400 $900 $3,500 $10,000 
 General Permit Individual Permit 

Small Medium Large Tier 1 Large Tier 2 Tier 1 Tier 2 
Animal 
numbers 

Animal 
numbers 

Animal 
numbers OR 
large 
seasonal 
feedlot/lives
tock 
auction yard 

Animal 
numbers 

Animal 
numbers 

Animal 
numbers 

Mature 
Dairy Cows 

Less than 
200 

200-699 700-2,499 2,500 or 
more 

Up to 
9,999 

10,000 or 
more 

Cattle Less than 
300 

300-999 1,000-3,499 3,500 or 
more 

Up to 
12,249 

12,250 or 
more 

Swine > 55 lbs Less than 
750 

750-2499 2,500-7,999 8,000 or 
more 

Up to 
19,999 

20,000 or 
more 

Swine < 55 lbs Less than 
3000 

3000- 
9999 

10,000-29,999 30,000 or 
more 

Up to 
49,999 

50,000 or 
more 

Horses Less than 
150 

150-499 500-1,499 1,500 or 
more 

Up to 
2,499 

2,500 or 
more 

Sheep and 
Lambs 

Less than 
3000 

3000- 
9999 

10,000-39,999 40,000 or 
more 

Up to 
74,499 

75,000 or 
more 

Turkeys Less than 
16,500 

16500- 
54,999 

55,000-
199,999 

200,000 or 
more 

Up to 
349,999 

350,000 
or more 

Chickens, 
including laying 
hens or broilers, 
wet waste 
system 

Less than 
9000 

9000- 
29,999 

30,000-
124,999 

125,000 or 
more 

Up to 
199,999 

200,000 
or more 

Laying hens, 
dry waste 
system 

Less than 
25,000 

25,000- 
81,999 

82,000-
299,999 

300,000 or 
more 

Up to 
449,999 

450,000 
or more 

Broiler chickens, 
dry waste 
system 

Less than 
37,500 

37,500- 
124,999 

125,000-
349,999 

350,000 or 
more 

Up to 
499,999 

500,000 
or more 

Ducks, 
other than 
wet waste 
system 

Less than 
10,000 

10,000- 
29,999 

30,000-
124,999 

125,000 or 
more 

Up to 
199,999 

200,000 
or more 

Ducks, wet 
waste system 

Less than 
1500 

1500- 
4999 

5,000-19,999 20,000 or 
more 

Up to 
49,999 

50,000 or 
more 

Other 
species 

As determined by the Director 

 


