Application Fee Annual Fee	\$100 \$125	\$150 \$250	\$300		\$15,000	
			\$400	\$900	\$3,500	\$10,000
	General Permit			Individual Permit		
	Small	Medium	Large Tier 1	Large Tier 2	Tier 1	Tier 2
	Animal	Animal	Animal	Animal	Animal	Animal
	numbers	numbers	numbers OR large	numbers	numbers	numbers
			seasonal feedlot/lives tock			
			auction yard			
Mature Dairy Cows	Less than 200	200-699	700-2,499	2,500 or more	Up to 9,999	10,000 or more
Cattle	Less than	300-999	1,000-3,499	3,500 or	Up to	12,250 or
	300		0.500 - 000	more	12,249	more
Swine > 55 lbs	Less than 750	750-2499	2,500-7,999	8,000 or more	Up to 19,999	20,000 or more
Swine < 55 lbs	Less than 3000	3000- 9999	10,000-29,999	30,000 or more	Up to 49,999	50,000 or more
Horses	Less than 150	150-499	500-1,499	1,500 or more	Up to 2,499	2,500 or more
Sheep and Lambs	Less than 3000	3000- 9999	10,000-39,999	40,000 or more	Up to 74,499	75,000 or more
Turkeys	Less than 16,500	16500- 54,999	55,000- 199,999	200,000 or more	Up to 349,999	350,000 or more
Chickens, including laying hens or broilers, wet waste system	Less than 9000	9000- 29,999	30,000- 124,999	125,000 or more	Up to 199,999	200,000 or more
Laying hens, dry waste system	Less than 25,000	25,000- 81,999	82,000- 299,999	300,000 or more	Up to 449,999	450,000 or more
Broiler chickens, dry waste system	Less than 37,500	37,500- 124,999	125,000- 349,999	350,000 or more	Up to 499,999	500,000 or more
Ducks, other than wet waste system	Less than 10,000	10,000- 29,999	30,000- 124,999	125,000 or more	Up to 199,999	200,000 or more
Ducks, wet	Less than 1500	1500- 4999	5,000-19,999	20,000 or more	Up to 49,999	50,000 or more
system Ducks, wet waste system Other species			5,000-19,999 As determined	more	49,999	